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QL-4s-HeHR & e N FOR ZONING VARIANCE PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

% L . PE ON FOR SPECIAL I-IEARING . ] | By TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: .

'A L : : . The undersig ed, legal owner(s) of the property situate in B-'timore County and which is e
- 'I‘G TF!E zowmg COMMISSIONER OF BALTD&CEE ;:OUN:Y : destribed in the gcrlr:aacrlpetfon and mlat attm:hedphereto and made a pant hercof, heregy petition for a , descmdui:d%ﬁ!gd?sd' i:)etig:rln ::’385‘1( ft) ?tfa cfhhedpéopegy s;tuatﬁ in Balti]l]norengunty and which is
C T : 2t : : . ! at 2 ed ger y 1 ]
ersigned, ‘?‘: owner(s) of the property <iusta in Baltimore County and which is BY. x g Varlaper from on 1 BOL.2B.2 to pen 2 elevation @1 €l0 and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
described in the d on and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a - KRR TN and Ss oR S, of the allowed 300" (V.B.2 CMDP) to £ 9317 oYapance from Sertlo 1..BO1.28.2 to permit g elevation
ther ar not e Zoing Commioonr o mmore County Zoniog Regulzdons, to determine whe- iy setback.of 10! in liau.af.the reiuired 40%. 5 a side yara | £ 931" an@¥E MR IeL S the dTrcua] 3000 BOZ.28 (V.5.2°CHPF; to
ther or not e??ning WhS_hmr and/or Deputy Zoning Comrmissioner should spprove A ... : e ot ks, lie t.igfx tigzrgqtéiredz;’.o‘ & a front yard setback of 30' in lieu of eS;‘ackao?ig‘}m‘;ﬁl-’-'f—:—ﬁ-gﬁ?%ﬁzﬁ-ggga&‘f}ﬂg.%g.:“&Z%Au-nf-.thg_.xeqjgimd__%o_'.o' -side yard
structure with ceriain hos ) 88 ;_ Frrequire J+-Sectilaon ~2-(V.B.2 _CMDP). to permit _a distance.between.bulldings 2 ront yard setback of 30' in lieu of
orEseeseteR NALA cescain hosplral and velared.medical uses.as. B 0' in lieu of the required 40'and/or Section 1 BOI1,2C.1 (V.B.3.b. CMDP) to pecmi ?eBE?qgirﬁ..ﬁo:f ﬁcmn-—102--2“(?--3-5’--011112)--tm-pemtt_a.diume-bemeen-buildinga
areessory to the existing hospital et momman R 3tanC%-&%Zm%-ﬁ$¥gi%%'ﬁlfﬁ'393'61‘*9&'59?‘1;}?5?3‘173'“‘i%ﬁ;“if‘% TTr S s e for & distange. b::wgmthziﬁgxégeg ago‘mg/“ S;ctéon e 2oL.2C.1 (V.B.3.b. CMD?) to per
et TEmE=. . - of tha lations of Baltimore County, to the Zonin of Balumore County; for the y 85 - - - 0f--30---inetead-of- e --152 -- -
: > following _rggsons: (indicate hardship or pracltricaj difficulty) € y of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to tﬁ Z-Egh&g ’iﬁ?v“%?%ﬁmﬁoré Coun

' following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) ty; for the
- . _ : The need to integrate the Medical Arts facility and parking structure Th d { .

Property is tc be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ) with existing core facilities, coupled with extreme topographical wi:hneei tg ntegrate the Medical Arts facility and parking structure

¥ i g differences and irregular site boundary lines, creates genuine rences bng°re facilities, coupled with extreme topographical

1, or we, agree to pay expenses (( the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil ‘ conditions of practical difficulty and unreasonable hardehip in ' dlfferences and irregular site boundary lines, creates genuine

1og of ikis Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the roning gﬁh ns and restric- ; . conforming with standard s <alp conditions of practicai difficulty and unrecasonable hardship in S e
tions of Baltimore County sdopied pursuant to the Zoning Law for Beltimore unty. : g standards. conforming with standardsg. i ” :
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, ~_ | S T e S
i s pepalin of iy o L1 o - - EE it o e e
are owner(s e p : . . . . _ S : G S LT
which i3 the subject of this Petition, Property is to be posted and advertised as prescrired by Zoning Regulations. Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. . . .. _ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING -

. _'{ I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this ' . ] B - ' ’ ' . :
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): i petition, and further agree to and are to be hound by the zoning regulagtions ango restricgtions of L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adver lising, posting, etc., upon filing of this

petition, and further to and to be bound by th Qunty Office uilding
It i i , agree to and are to be bou the zoni i i : .
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. Baltimore County adopgted pursuant to the Zoning La\:;' Fo?' ?Boa?:?rgo::g&au%;,s and restrictions of Teush: Chesapeake Avenue

" W N Towson, Maryland 21204
' I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, , '
(Type or Print Name) : €) ! under the penalties of perjury, that I/we I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, »
: z d:e'é '
. K

o 4S-SPHAE

> , Your petition has been recei i
are the legal owner(s) of the property under the penczlties of perjury, that !/we | m ) P day of  June rec 1vegggg.d accepted for fillng this
.- o ; which is the subject of this Petition. are the legal owner(s) of the property - o ’ . g e
owal, Prestienc=> , _ which is the subject of this Petition. = : : : : -

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

: R — B TR A 5 (Type or Prin ﬁ), T - PR et AR %&QI/ e
City and State ... Signature ) ' . S A Lo . T S . R [ .
Attorney for Petitioner: DM . R - RN j%{onef

B. Howard, Esquire 6701 North Charles St.; 828+-2000- o : R Robert P. Kowal, President S ... Petitioner Medicsl Canter : adead W ;
A e g -------- - e - . 0 - FF it it - g (Ty-pe or pﬂl’lt Name) e - S, . ~ r RQCeived ) by i . )

' Address Phace fiana: N § (Type or Print Name),_ | - Patitioner's = o R >78. Commodari .
= | : """"""""""" - ' - Attorney ° Johm B, Bomrd, Esquire o . Chsirman, Zoning Plans_*-’"”'

- ] City and State Signature " Signamre T | c¢s Daft-dcCme-Welker, Inc. R - Advisory Committee

M o e -

Baltimore, MD 21204 |
City and State

5317 Name, address and phone number of legal owner, coo- . Attorney for Petitioner: Attorney for Petitioner:
tract purchaser or representative to be cootacted »

.John B. Howard
Towson, MD 21204 John B. Howard, Esquire ‘

) L P.g..meBox 5517 i ; ko ! City and State
Attoruey’s Telephone No.: o25- 411 Towson, MD__ 21204 ... - 210 Allegheny Ave. v

- - . -

Address Phone No, P.0. Box 5517

iR .

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- t ..
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted N ﬁ:ﬁeﬁg;::::ra:? gf;mntativ: ;’; ’:ﬁ‘l ?&m'
con ————

- . John B, Howard

———m———a- » Howard
. - . i City and State Name 210 Alle gheny Ave. City and State ---]:T.“- ------ e -
IR | , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as 823-4111 P.0. Box 5517 M€ 210 Allegheny Ave.

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In 4wo newspapers of general circulation through- L Attorney’s Telephone No.: 2227 R -- --823-41]1 Attorney’s Telephone No.: o23-4111 P.0. Box 5517

Phone No. T T Riins Towsony MD -2 1204 ;82324111

25th

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this 25th

PN 2A<1 cemenccaea day
) N - 0 ] '----.gkme 85
F “'h the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation .. rough- e the Zoning Law ot Boltimare ot the -t memeer of thls beiion be Ayertsed, ns

_ required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspa f i
)y famore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befare the Zoning out Baltimore County, that rt y. ‘ Dipers of general circulation through.
' 7” oner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore Commissioner of Bé’;'timoreprgg&ngr bi?: "ﬁiﬁﬂ' ggg. u(]:?utr?t; pg&%%hgﬁigfngegaqrgg?: uﬁi@ﬁf

County, on the ._.___29th July

Ll 3 Ty, - Atk D kel LY

on the ,,___..2,9.?1-__--_-.- day of oo SULY 1983 ) at 1:30 gvlock June » that the subject matter of this petition be adver' -ed, as
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BALTIMORE_COUNTY: -‘f
DEPARTMENT OF Ui WORKS ,_r Maryland Department of Transportation Wiliam K. Helimamn

: / : % ] & ¢).85% paLnmone county
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER £/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 = /4 sute Highwey Admimistration Secratary . Zaiey ) KT OF HLANNG A1 TN

! July 22, 1985 i Hal Kassolf ; TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
Uiy ’

] Admini 3 454-3211
HARRY } PISTEL, P E. . { NORMAN E. GERGER
DIRECTOR June 7, 1985 . 7 S DRECTON

iJohn B. Howard, Esquire
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W. Chesapeake Ave. 210 AIIES}]enY Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 P. 0. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204

May 28, 1985

odo

Mr. Arnold Jablon Mr. A. Jabion Re: Property Owner: #r. Arnald Jablon Jour 8,195
. . A ] - _LE Zoning Commissioner Greater Baltimore Med. Zoning Camissioner
Nicholas B. Cummodari RE: Item No. a0 Case No. 86 45-5PHA zoning Co:mniasioner : d Center County Off1 Bufldi
qai Petitioner - Greater Baltimore Medical Center ' County Office Building County Office Bl g- ion; E/S Charles : : Tg:'.;o’,: nd.-;?,n; 21232
chatrnan Special Hearing & Variance Petitions Towson, Maryland 21204 ; TR Towson, Maryland 21304 Location; e .
. . ' ‘ i Street.‘. {Route 139) Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of MMav 21, 1965
MEMBERS Dear Mr. Howards | Item #340 (1984-1985) opposite Malvern Ave

: Item # =
-  Property Owner: Greater Baltimore . Att: N. Commedari ExXisting Zoning: D.R. 2 B Property Owner: Gaesre e Be
. Bureau of .

. . _ . . ¥ Location: g/8 ¢

r ng: . PPOS|TE
Engineering The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted Medical Center 1 Proposgd Zoni Eo approve ‘ Ma HARLES STREET uPms
Derartment of wiih the above-referenced petitions. The following comments are mot : E/S Charles St. opp. Malvern Ave. { Spez.ucgziéngith cgitain Dear Hr. Jablon: “VERW AVE . '
eparcmen ] . R 1
Trafric Engineering intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, - A?‘es: 57.933 Acres ﬁo:p]i:tal and related The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewad the subject
State Roads Commission § DUt TO @SSurs that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with : District: 9th i

o 3 es as accessory to the petition and of fers the following comments. The itews checked below are
regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on this case. - : us s appticable.

et N S S i

wTimon & M EDCE‘-GH‘E&

B £ . . : . existing hospital
F‘i’;:ﬂgrgvention The Director of Planning may file a written report with the Zoning ; Dear Mr, Jabloni

. i (S )There are no site planning factors requiring coment,
Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested : ; Acres: 57.333 ' )(

. A . . A County Review Group Meeting 15 required,
. . . g t 9 lection , ~
soning. The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this 2 District th B E ;A County Review Sreup meeting was held and the minutes will be

1

: office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject £ c daris ' ‘ ( ,{:{:‘;‘{t:’i:";,3*;*:;“‘,"{,:;2;‘:,i:;“;";ﬁ:;,o,,_, it 15 defined as a
Building Department In view of your proposal to construct an addition to the side of the ) item. . Dear Mr. Commodaris: . subdivision. The plan sust show the entirg tract.

existing hospital and an unattached parking structure, this combination , ' JA recocd plat wilY ba required and must be recorded prior
hearing i= .equired. : ‘ Ceneral Comments:

Health Department

Proiect ¥lann ing

Board of Educa.ion _ : to Yssuance of a building permit,
On review of the submittal of 5/6/85, the S.H.A. )The access {s not satisfactory.

. ; JThe circuiation oa this sitc 1s not satisfactory,
finds the plan generally acceptable. - ;The partin? arrangement is nat satisfactory,
4

Zoning Administration

Industrial Enclosec are all comments submitted from the members of the Commit- As no public facilities are involved, this office has no comment. Parking calculations must be shown ¢ the plaa,
Development tee at this time that offer or request information on your petitions. : -

o . JThis oroperty contains soils which are defined a3 wetlands, and
If similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or

A trul ours : development on these soils 1s prohidited,
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1s not informative B . permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, B Very truly y 4 . )E::s:ntr::ion i? ?r al;:r;ti:? dz;ngsf::oﬁla;:'i? prohihited
will be placed in the hearing file. These petitions were accepted for - especially by the concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem @A :/?P _ e Provisions ection 22 e Devzlopmeny

- ; : . . n Regulations.
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing i which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage : Charles Lee. Chief . . Joevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
i . g facilities, would be the full ibili iti . ¢ . ‘ T the Baltimore County Master Plaa,
scheduled accordingly ¢ WOU ull responsibility of the Petitioner Bureau of Engr. Access Permits | The anendad development Fron wer spp-oved by the $laning Board

RV et B

S 11

Very truly yours,

4
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI L(_'_/
Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization

oA -
= :}(;Landscaping: Must compiy with Baltimora Counly Landscape Hanual,
could result in a sediment Fallution problem, damaging private and public : . : . _ Thg_‘property is Tocated in a deficient service area as definnd by
holdings downstream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary by: George Wittman : 8111 178-79. Mo buflding permit may bz fssued until a Reserve

. - . .. ' Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
for all grading, including the stripping of top soil. . CL-GW:es . bs oo

{  )The property Ts Tocaied 1m a traffic area contralied by & *D* level

: . Ogle .. ' _ intersection as defined by Bil} 178.79, and as zonditions change
very pruly yours, P ' ce J I traffic capacity may become more H-it:ad. Thtlscsic Services Areas
B . : are re-evaluaved anmualily by the County Council, :
/ Z c;./ %" 7’% 52—-“ ¢ Sonaes | :

NBC:nr

S PR N TR W R eI

tional comments:’
iES A. MARKLE,” P'E., Chief =

el el Wi L wleal CEIVIZGS

Enclosures

JAM:EAM:GDL:ss

cc:  Daft-McCune-Waiker, Inc. 1 . : .
200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue . cc: File ) o : Eugene A. Biber
Towson, Maryland 21204

Chief, Currert Planning and Development
ex:r Jaes lioswel | -

My tslephons number i301-£59-1350

" Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
38.3-7555 Baltimcre Matro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Yoll Fres

P.O. Box T17 { 707 North Caivert Su., Baitirnore, Marylana 21203 - 0717
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tract purchaser or representative to be cootacted »

.John B. Howard
Towson, MD 21204 John B. Howard, Esquire ‘

) L P.g..meBox 5517 i ; ko ! City and State
Attoruey’s Telephone No.: o25- 411 Towson, MD__ 21204 ... - 210 Allegheny Ave. v

- - . -

Address Phone No, P.0. Box 5517

iR .

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- t ..
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted N ﬁ:ﬁeﬁg;::::ra:? gf;mntativ: ;’; ’:ﬁ‘l ?&m'
con ————

- . John B, Howard

———m———a- » Howard
. - . i City and State Name 210 Alle gheny Ave. City and State ---]:T.“- ------ e -
IR | , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as 823-4111 P.0. Box 5517 M€ 210 Allegheny Ave.

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In 4wo newspapers of general circulation through- L Attorney’s Telephone No.: 2227 R -- --823-41]1 Attorney’s Telephone No.: o23-4111 P.0. Box 5517

Phone No. T T Riins Towsony MD -2 1204 ;82324111

25th

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this 25th

PN 2A<1 cemenccaea day
) N - 0 ] '----.gkme 85
F “'h the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation .. rough- e the Zoning Law ot Boltimare ot the -t memeer of thls beiion be Ayertsed, ns

_ required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspa f i
)y famore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befare the Zoning out Baltimore County, that rt y. ‘ Dipers of general circulation through.
' 7” oner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore Commissioner of Bé’;'timoreprgg&ngr bi?: "ﬁiﬁﬂ' ggg. u(]:?utr?t; pg&%%hgﬁigfngegaqrgg?: uﬁi@ﬁf

County, on the ._.___29th July

Ll 3 Ty, - Atk D kel LY

on the ,,___..2,9.?1-__--_-.- day of oo SULY 1983 ) at 1:30 gvlock June » that the subject matter of this petition be adver' -ed, as

L.
=
=
| ¥
e
S
| SN
=
=)

4

~ro
-

[y

R RECEIVED FOR FILING

- - -

. gnher of Bal{in';a;; County.

RR™

,.
C

“ORD

IRD

" R R o e ‘:..f.‘. T T

BALTIMORE_COUNTY: -‘f
DEPARTMENT OF Ui WORKS ,_r Maryland Department of Transportation Wiliam K. Helimamn

: / : % ] & ¢).85% paLnmone county
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER £/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 = /4 sute Highwey Admimistration Secratary . Zaiey ) KT OF HLANNG A1 TN

! July 22, 1985 i Hal Kassolf ; TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
Uiy ’

] Admini 3 454-3211
HARRY } PISTEL, P E. . { NORMAN E. GERGER
DIRECTOR June 7, 1985 . 7 S DRECTON

iJohn B. Howard, Esquire
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W. Chesapeake Ave. 210 AIIES}]enY Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 P. 0. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204

May 28, 1985

odo

Mr. Arnold Jablon Mr. A. Jabion Re: Property Owner: #r. Arnald Jablon Jour 8,195
. . A ] - _LE Zoning Commissioner Greater Baltimore Med. Zoning Camissioner
Nicholas B. Cummodari RE: Item No. a0 Case No. 86 45-5PHA zoning Co:mniasioner : d Center County Off1 Bufldi
qai Petitioner - Greater Baltimore Medical Center ' County Office Building County Office Bl g- ion; E/S Charles : : Tg:'.;o’,: nd.-;?,n; 21232
chatrnan Special Hearing & Variance Petitions Towson, Maryland 21204 ; TR Towson, Maryland 21304 Location; e .
. . ' ‘ i Street.‘. {Route 139) Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of MMav 21, 1965
MEMBERS Dear Mr. Howards | Item #340 (1984-1985) opposite Malvern Ave

: Item # =
-  Property Owner: Greater Baltimore . Att: N. Commedari ExXisting Zoning: D.R. 2 B Property Owner: Gaesre e Be
. Bureau of .

. . _ . . ¥ Location: g/8 ¢

r ng: . PPOS|TE
Engineering The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted Medical Center 1 Proposgd Zoni Eo approve ‘ Ma HARLES STREET uPms
Derartment of wiih the above-referenced petitions. The following comments are mot : E/S Charles St. opp. Malvern Ave. { Spez.ucgziéngith cgitain Dear Hr. Jablon: “VERW AVE . '
eparcmen ] . R 1
Trafric Engineering intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, - A?‘es: 57.933 Acres ﬁo:p]i:tal and related The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewad the subject
State Roads Commission § DUt TO @SSurs that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with : District: 9th i

o 3 es as accessory to the petition and of fers the following comments. The itews checked below are
regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on this case. - : us s appticable.

et N S S i

wTimon & M EDCE‘-GH‘E&

B £ . . : . existing hospital
F‘i’;:ﬂgrgvention The Director of Planning may file a written report with the Zoning ; Dear Mr, Jabloni

. i (S )There are no site planning factors requiring coment,
Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested : ; Acres: 57.333 ' )(

. A . . A County Review Group Meeting 15 required,
. . . g t 9 lection , ~
soning. The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this 2 District th B E ;A County Review Sreup meeting was held and the minutes will be

1

: office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject £ c daris ' ‘ ( ,{:{:‘;‘{t:’i:";,3*;*:;“‘,"{,:;2;‘:,i:;“;";ﬁ:;,o,,_, it 15 defined as a
Building Department In view of your proposal to construct an addition to the side of the ) item. . Dear Mr. Commodaris: . subdivision. The plan sust show the entirg tract.

existing hospital and an unattached parking structure, this combination , ' JA recocd plat wilY ba required and must be recorded prior
hearing i= .equired. : ‘ Ceneral Comments:

Health Department

Proiect ¥lann ing

Board of Educa.ion _ : to Yssuance of a building permit,
On review of the submittal of 5/6/85, the S.H.A. )The access {s not satisfactory.

. ; JThe circuiation oa this sitc 1s not satisfactory,
finds the plan generally acceptable. - ;The partin? arrangement is nat satisfactory,
4

Zoning Administration

Industrial Enclosec are all comments submitted from the members of the Commit- As no public facilities are involved, this office has no comment. Parking calculations must be shown ¢ the plaa,
Development tee at this time that offer or request information on your petitions. : -

o . JThis oroperty contains soils which are defined a3 wetlands, and
If similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or

A trul ours : development on these soils 1s prohidited,
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1s not informative B . permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, B Very truly y 4 . )E::s:ntr::ion i? ?r al;:r;ti:? dz;ngsf::oﬁla;:'i? prohihited
will be placed in the hearing file. These petitions were accepted for - especially by the concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem @A :/?P _ e Provisions ection 22 e Devzlopmeny

- ; : . . n Regulations.
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing i which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage : Charles Lee. Chief . . Joevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
i . g facilities, would be the full ibili iti . ¢ . ‘ T the Baltimore County Master Plaa,
scheduled accordingly ¢ WOU ull responsibility of the Petitioner Bureau of Engr. Access Permits | The anendad development Fron wer spp-oved by the $laning Board

RV et B

S 11

Very truly yours,

4
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI L(_'_/
Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization

oA -
= :}(;Landscaping: Must compiy with Baltimora Counly Landscape Hanual,
could result in a sediment Fallution problem, damaging private and public : . : . _ Thg_‘property is Tocated in a deficient service area as definnd by
holdings downstream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary by: George Wittman : 8111 178-79. Mo buflding permit may bz fssued until a Reserve

. - . .. ' Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
for all grading, including the stripping of top soil. . CL-GW:es . bs oo

{  )The property Ts Tocaied 1m a traffic area contralied by & *D* level

: . Ogle .. ' _ intersection as defined by Bil} 178.79, and as zonditions change
very pruly yours, P ' ce J I traffic capacity may become more H-it:ad. Thtlscsic Services Areas
B . : are re-evaluaved anmualily by the County Council, :
/ Z c;./ %" 7’% 52—-“ ¢ Sonaes | :

NBC:nr

S PR N TR W R eI

tional comments:’
iES A. MARKLE,” P'E., Chief =

el el Wi L wleal CEIVIZGS

Enclosures

JAM:EAM:GDL:ss

cc:  Daft-McCune-Waiker, Inc. 1 . : .
200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue . cc: File ) o : Eugene A. Biber
Towson, Maryland 21204

Chief, Currert Planning and Development
ex:r Jaes lioswel | -

My tslephons number i301-£59-1350

" Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
38.3-7555 Baltimcre Matro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Yoll Fres

P.O. Box T17 { 707 North Caivert Su., Baitirnore, Marylana 21203 - 0717
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Pursuant to the advertizemc.s, ¢7sting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not

result in précticai difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s'). and the granting of

the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

day of

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
., 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

-
e

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablom, Zoning Commipsioner
0ffies of Plarning and Zoming
Towson, Maryland 2120L )

Tear Mr, Jablom

Preperty Owner:  Greater Baltimore Medical Center

Lucationi
b Digtricts

9th.

APPLICABLE YTEMS ARE CIRCLED:

exteriaor wall within 3'-0 of an interior let line.

G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Gection(am)

Commente on Item # 3’40 Zoning Advisory Cormit+es Meeting are as follows:

June T, 1965

E/S Charles Street opposite Malvern Avenue

4.} 411 stzuctures shall conform to the Baltimors County Building Code as sdopted by Council Bill #17-8%,
the Maryland Code fo= the Handicapped mcd Aged (4.N.5.I, #117-1 - 1980) and other applicabla Codes and Standards.

4 building and other x'scellaneous permits shall be required before the start of any construction.

C. Residential: Two sete of construction irawings are required to file a permit application. The seal of »
registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required on plans and technical daia.

Commercials Three ssts of construction drswings ssaled snd signsd by & registersd in Maryland Architect
or Ragireer shall be required to file with a permit spplication, Reprofuced meals are not scceptsble.

B, A1l Uss Oroups sxcept R-l Single Femily Detached Dwsllings require s minimm of 1 heour firs rating for
sxterior walls clorsr then 6'=0 to sn ‘ntsrior lot line, BR-i Use Groupe roquire s cne hour wall if clomser
ihan 3'«0 to sn interior lot line. Any wall built cn an interior lot line shall require & Iire or party
wall, Ses Takls L01, Section 107, Sectiem 14,06.2 and Table 1L02. No cpenings are permitted in an

F. The structurs doss not apoesr to comply with Teble 505 for permissable height/area. Reply to the requested
variance by this office cuznot be conaidered until the necessary data pertaining to height/ares and
conatructicn type is provided, See Tabls LO1 and SOS and neve your Architect/Enginesr contact this departaent.

¢ of the Baltimors

Covpty Building Code,

I. The proposed pro
a0py of Gection C1A.0 of the Building Coda as sdopted by Bill #17-85.

+

Article 5 of the Builling Code.

¥W. Chosspeaks Avonus, Towson, Marylsnd 21204,

L/22/85

H, ¥hem filing for a required Change of Use/Ocoupancy Permit, an slterstiom permit application shall aleo
bt filed along with three sets of svceptable construotion plans indicating how the existing structure is
to De altered in order tc comply with the Code reguiresants for the new use, Maryland Architectural or

E Engineex meals are usually required, The change of Use Groups are from Usa
ts Mixed Uses + Ges Bactioa 112 of the Building Code.

ta Use , OT

Ject a;pears to be lotated in & Flood Plain, TIiial/Riverine. Please see the aitached
Bite plans shell show ths correct
elevations abova sea level for the lot and the finish floor levels iucluding bassment.

E 3.) comentas Mo prevent puiiing the existing i ¥ructure in violation cf the Code,
' ' new building construction shall be compacible with the existing classificatims
to assure compliance to the height/area requirements of Article L and

E. These abdbreviated commants reflect only ¢n the information prov’ded by the drawings sutznitied to the Office
of Plarmming and Zcning sand are pot intendnd to be construed as ‘e full sxtent of any permit. If deeired
the applicant may obtain additiomel informstion by visiting Rogin 122 of the County Cifice Building at 111

zsthe EE

Py, (. E. Buwnham, Lhief
Brilding Flans hevisw

e

-
o

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablen, Zoning Commlssiopner
Office of Planning sand Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 :

Dear Mr, Jahloms REVISED

Coments on Ites # 314-0 /Zanj.ng Advisory Comuittes Meeting are as followse

Greater Baltimore Medical Center
E/S Charles Street opposite Malvern Averme

9th.

Proparty Cwnert
Locations
Districts

AFFLICAZLE ITEMS AHRE CIRCLEDs

W

e PR - s AT R Yt s e g,

August 19, 1985

the Maryland Code for ths Eandicapped and Aged (A.N.5.I, #117-1 - 1980} snd other appiicable Codes and Standards,

@ All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted Sy Council Bill #17-85%,

4 building and other miscellanscus parmits shall be required before the start of any comstruction,

C. Reeidential: Two seis of constructiom drawings are required to fils a permit application. The aeal of &

registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required on plans and techrical data.,

‘ D;> Commercial; Thres sets of construction drawings ssaled snd signed by & registered in Maryland Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file with & permit application. Reproduced sealid are .ot acceptable,

E. 411 Uss Groups except R-L Single Pamily Datached Dwellings require s minimum of 1 hour fire rating for
sxterior walls cleoser than 6'-0 to mn interior lot line, Bl Use Groups requirs a one hour wall if clomer
than 3'-0 to an interior lot line, Any wall built on an interior lot line shall require a fire or party
wall., Bes Table L01, Section 1L0T, Section 1L06.2 and Table 1402, No openings sre permitted in an

axterior wall within 3'=0 of an interior lot line,

¥. The structure dows not appear to comply with Table 505 for permissable height/ares, Esply to the requested
variance by this office camot be considered until the necessary dats pertaining to height/area and

construction type 1s provided. See Table 4Ol and 505 snd have your Architect contact

G, The requested varisnce sppe I¥ to conflict with Section(a) ’
Coumty Bullding Code.

this departnent.

o ¢ tha Baltimare

H. When Iiling for & required Change of Use/Ocoupancy Permit, an altaration pexrmit application shall alsc
be filed along with thrws sets of acceptable construction plans indicating how the existing structurs is
to be altered in nrder to comply with the Cods requirsments for the new use, Marylsnd Architectural or

Enginesr seals are usually required. The chenge of Use Groups are from Use to Use

y OF

to ¥Mixed Uses + FBes Section 312 of the Buiiding Code.

1. The proposed project appears to ba located in & Flood Plain, Tida)l/Riverine. Please ses the attached
copy f Sectien 516.0 of the Building Cods ms mdopted by Bill §17-B5. 6ite piens shall stow the correct

slevailons sbove sea level for the lot ané the finish floor levels including basement,

@ Comentss The Medical Arts Building shall be of 1B or better construction.
The Fire Separation £hall be determined by the type of construction of the

proposed parking structure.
the first permit application.

Submit a copy of the State Handicapped waiver with

E. These atbrevinted comzants reflect ouly on the informstion provided by the drawings submitted to the 07fics

of Plaming and Zoning and are not intendsd to be construed as the fuil extent of any permit,

2 desired

the applicant may obtain addi*ional information by wismiting Room 122 2f the County Offiee Building at 111

W. Chesapsake Averue, Towson, Meryland 21204,

B3Y1 C, E, Burnhan, g: [
Building Plans Feview

L/22/85

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E, COLLINS

DIRECTCR . June 7, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21274

Item No. 341,342,343,344,345,346, and 348 ZAC-Meeting of May 21, 19835
Property\Dwher:
Location:

Exiating Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acress
District:

Dear My, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering haé no comments for
item numbers 340, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, and 348. -

Michael S, Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc.IlI

MSF/ccm

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

TO..Zoving Compissioner __ _____________ Date ... Ju1¥. 350 1983 cceen

Norman E, Gerber, Director

SUBJECT_Zoning Petition No. 86-43-SpHA

- R e e i A O

This office is supportive of the granting of the subject
request. All of the adjacent properties are in imstitutional
uses. The subject proposal has been well-designed in siting
the proposed structures to the topography. Further, this office
is convinced of the importance of adequately providing for the
needs of wedical institutions such as GBMC.

Norman E. Gerber,
Office of Planning and “Zoning

NEG:JGH:slm

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr, Arnold Jablon

Zoning Cormmissioner

office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylard 21204

Attention: WNick Commodari, Chairman

wﬂmmwd’:ﬂw 5 ol RN A SR S

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: property Owner: Greater Baltimore Medicsl Center

Location:
Item No.: 340

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an “A" are applicable and required
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

E/S Charles Street opposite Malvern Avenue
Zoning Agenda: May 21, 1685

R

E4

-

June 5, 1985

( X) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha%l be
located at intervals or fe >t along an approved road in E
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of wvehicle access is required for the site,

{ J 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowsd by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of’?he
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operacion.

{ X) 5. The buildings and structures existipg or proposed on the site shall ’
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire ProFection
Association Standard No. 101 ®Life Safety Code®, 1376 edition prior
to occupancy,

* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as dravn.

{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time,

REVIEWE {-
Planngng Group

Special Inspection Division

Jmb

Noted and
Approved:

Ll Th [karko vl

Fire Prevention Bureau

PETITION FOR SPECIAL
HEARING AND VARIANCES

.1-'
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PROPERTY LOCATED EAST SIDE *

CHARLES STREET OPPOSITE

MALVERN AVENUE

GREATER BALTIMORE MEDICAL x

CENTER, INC.

Petitioner

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONS

g

[ 4

e .

R NN

"..II\,

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 86~45-SPHA
Item No. 340

FOR SPECTAL HEARING AND VARIANCES

Greatier Baltimore Medlcal Center, Inc.
by John B. Howard, Esquire, and Cook, Howard, Downes &
Tracy. in support of its Petitions for Speclal Hearing &nd
Variances, states the following:

This case comes before the Zoning Commissioner
pursuant to a Petition for Speclal Hearing to appro&e a
médical arts facility &#s an accessory use to the exlsting
ho#pttal complex and Petition for Varliances to certsin ?

area regulations to permit the medical arts facility and e

parcking structure:

By way of backgrcund, GBMC and GBMC Medical Arts
Limited Partnership {("Vartnership"), a Partnership
consisting of GBMC management and physlcians who afeh-”
members of GBMC's medical staff, have proposed adding the
medical srte facility to GBMC's existlng hospital

facilities for the purpose of enchancing the servicses

g
¢t

("GBMC"™),

4




facilities for GBMC to expand.

The medical arts faclility will consist of a

six—story building containing approximately 106,000 square

feet to bo located adjacent to the existing hospital and
connected to the hospital by a covered walkway.

A 15,000 square foot portion of the first floor
of the medical arts facility would be owned and occupied
by GBMC to be used as lecture halls, meeting rooms and an
auditorium intended to serve in-house, community training
and educational programs at GBMC. The balance of the
building consisting of the lobby and the remaining floors
will be owned and operated by the Partnership. The

Partnership's portlon of the facility will consist of

medical offices designed for physicians practicing at GEMC.

The new medical arts facllity will enable GBMC to
better cerve its patients, give its patlents better and
more convenient setrvice by thelr private physiclans, as
well as consoliaate the relationship between GBMC and a
number of 1its staff physicians. By providing a full
continuum of health care at a single, convenient site,
including doctor's office, clinic, walk-in radiology and
lab, ambulatory surgery and in—patient care, GBMC hopes to
provide better and more convenient service for both

patients and physicians.

provided to patients at GBMC, as well as to provide needed

2
[ — P &
% D Aned

ar

£ ke

1} End

[ Chkd
IN RE: % BEFORE THE ZJONING DEPARTHMENT
FETITION SPECIAL HEARING * ZONING COMMISSONER
AND VARIANCES

* OF

East Side of Charles Street
Opposite Malvern Avenue * BALTIMORE COUNTY
(6701 North Charles Street) 3
Ninth Electlcn District * Case No. 86—45-SPHA §

GREATER BALTIMORE MEDICAL *
CENTER, INC.

-4
Petitioner
*
* % x * * * *

MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION

Greater Baltimore Medical Center, Inc.,
Petitioner, by John B. Howard and Cook, Howard, Downes &
Tracy., hereby requests ¢larification of the Zoning
Commissioner's Opinion and Order 1ssued August 1, 1985, in
the above~captioned case (the "Opinlon") and for reasons
' statés the followiﬁg:

| After hearing testlmony on the Petition for
Special Hearing and Variances, the Zoning Commissioner
approved a médical arts Eacility (the "facility") as an
accesscry use to Petitioner*s principal hospital use and
granted vafiances to permit the medical arts facility and
' alﬁarking structure. i
In the 091nioh at nage 2, tesiimony indicated the

GBMC expects that once the medical arts faclility
is in full operation, GBMC could attract as much &as an
additional 15,000 new patient days per year as a result of
the added services and convenience of the medical arts
facility. Since a hospital operation 1s based largely on
fixed c»sts, through economies 0of scale, the increased use
of GBMC's many services will mean better, more cost
effective medical services. GBMC belleves the medical
arts facility will be an important accessory use to the
existing facilities at GBMC.

In addition to the benefits to GBMC, the medical
arts facllity will offer offices to an estimated 65 to 85
physicians. Since the physiclans will have offices at the
hospital, thelr travelling time and response time to both
in-patient and out-patient visits wiil be ilmproved. |

Finally, the medical arts facility will contailn
medical related services to serve the physicians and
patients, consisting primerily of an optical shop and a
pharmacy. These will be operated by independent
businessmen who will be available to serve the entire
hospital complex.

An accessory use or structure is defined at §101

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) as

.

hoan by i b ek adeiabienl —

follows:
Accessory Use or Structure: A use ar
structure which (a) is customarily
incident and subordinant to and serves
3
following:

The first floor of the addition will be
owned and occupled by GBMC and used as
lecture halls, meeting rooms, and an
auditorium intended to serve in-house,
community training, and educational
programs. The balance of the bullding
will be owned and iperated by an
independent partnership composed
primarily of doctors who have
privileges at GBMC and will consist of
medical offices designed solely for
doctors practicing there. Indeed, it
wiil replace the present doctors'
offices as doctors' offices in the same
building, thereby making much needed
space avallable,

In order to accomplish the zsbcve description of ownership
whereby different floors, or portions of floors, are owned
by different entitles, a legal device called a vertical
subdivision is required. A vertical subdivision permits
different areas of the same building or the same "lot" to
be owned and financed separately. The vertical
subdivision is critical to the financing of thls project.
Use of tha vertical subdivisions would create new
“l1ots of record® but would not affect the status of the
facility or accessory to the hospital use..
Accessory use or structure is defined at §101 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations as follows:
a use or structure which (a) is
customarily incident and subordinate to
and serves a principal use or
structure; (b) is subordinate in area,
extent, or purpose to the principal use
or struriture: (c) is located on _the

same lot as the principal usge or
structure served; and (4) contributes

" kbt o il clghic AT Y P T g
L e L AT s

a principal use or structure:; (b) is
subordinant in area, extent or purpose
to the principal use or structure; (c)
is located on the same lot as the
principal use or structure served; and
(d) contributes to the comfort,
convenlience, or necessity of occupants,
business or industry in the principal
use or structure served...

There 18 very little authority for interpreting

what 18 an accessory use. Each case turns on the
definition of accessory speciflc to that jurisdiction. It
is stated generally, however in Rathkopf, The law of

Planning and Zoning, Vol. 2, Section 23-22 (1985) that:

A determination that a particular use
13 an integral part of the principal
use, is in itself a finding that it is
*customarlly incidental,” to the
latter, In the sense that it 1s one of
the many incldents which make up the
principal use.

Clearly, the medical arts facllity as described

above falls within the above definition of accessory use.

Each of the components of the medical arts facility is

intended to be incidental, subordinant, and an integral

part of the principal hospital use, as well as contribute
to the comfort, convenience and necessity of the existing

hospital facilities. Further, the medical arts facility

is not intended to operate independently: it 1s intended

to £111 a gap in service necessary for effective health

care at GBMC in conjunction with the many services already

provided.

to the comfort, convenience or
necessity of occupants® business or
fndustry in the principal use or
structure served (emphasis added).

The term "lot" as used in the above definition is not

defined in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The County-Council cbhld have used the term "lot
of tecord" in the above requirement {(c) for accessory use,
but it 4id not. A lot of record is defined in the Zoning

Regulations as follows:

a parcel of land with boundarles as
recorded in the Land Records of
Baltimore County on the same date as
the effective ¢ate of the zoning
regulation which governs the use,
subdivision or other conditions
thereof. (Section 101 B.C.Z.R.)

Clearly the County Council intended the location of
accessory uses or structures merely be on the same "lot"®
which has a much broasder meaning than "lot of record”.

Webster's New World Dictionary, Second Edition,

states that the word lot, as it relates to real property
18 "a plot of ground® (emphasis added). Testimony at the
heering confirmed that the medical arts facility lies on
the same plot of ground as the principal hospital use, and
thus will still be accessory to that principal use. To
give the word lot any greater significance or restrict it
to the definition of "lot of record” would-cleatly Lc

without the intent of the cbunty Council.

-l

Because the exlsting hospital is a principal use
permitted in the DR zone, Petitioner respectfully submits
that the medical arts facllity clearly falls within the
definition of accessory use and the Petitlon for Special
Hearing should be granted.

It 13 further submitted that 1if the Zoning
Cocmissioner finds the medical arts facility to be
accessory to the principal hospitsl use, the need to
integrate this facllity with the existing hospital, as
well as site conditions (e.g. extreme topographical
differences and irregular site boundary linesg) makes
compliance with the area requirements impossibie. Since
compliance with the area requirements would create undue
hardship or practical difflculty on GBMC, the variances

requested should also be granted.

AL

JOHAN . HOWARD :
Cock, Howard. Downes & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue

P.0. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204
301-823-4111

Attorney for the Petitioner

g

Petitioner therefore respectfully requests that a
hearing be set to clarify the Zoning Commissicner's
Opinion and Order dated August 1, 1985, by permitting a
vertical subdivision of the medical arts facility a3 an
accessory use to the exlsting principal hospital use.

Respectfully submitted,

Ar 4

J B. HOWARD

ook, Howard, Downes & Trscy
210 Allegheny Avenue
P.0O. Box 5517 :
Towson, Maryland 21204
301-823-4111
Attorney for the Petitioner

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4 day of W
]

1955. a copy of the foregoing Motion for Clarification was
hand-delivered to Phyllis C. Freidman. Esquire and Peter
Max Zimmerman, Esquire, Peoble's Counsel, 014 Court House,

Second Fioor. Towson, Maryland 21204.

JOHN B. HOMARD

£




LAW OFFICES : Armold Jablon |4 DESCRIPTION IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING AND # BEFORE THE

C H DOWNES 8 TRACY September 5, 1985 giglgcg:arles Street opposite ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
OOK, HCWARD, Page 2 . Description to Accompany Petition for Special Hearing ppo

210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE JAMES D. €. DOWNES to Determine Accessory Use Maivern Avenue {6701 North

UAMES H.COOK P.0. BOX 5517 1908.1879) | Charles Street) - 9th Election * 'OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
JOHN B, HOWARD

DAVID D. DOWNES TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 T ‘ Ninth Election District 5 District

. ; 1 . ¥ Case No. 86-45-SPHA
DAMIEL ©'C. TRACY, UR. (201 823.ant This lease arrangement(s) results in GBMC having rights { Baltimore County, Maryland “
1oSERn ¢ wicH, a8, retecomen in the bulk of the first floor, while a separate partnership i f Greater Baltimore Medical ,
HENRY B. PECK, JUR, September 5, 1985 (300 821-Cia? has air rights over the Ffirst floor, as well as a pOI’tiOn of 3 Center,

NemBERT R O'CONOR, I the first floor itself. ¥ Beginning for the same on the east side of Charles Street

- _ at the end of the second of Petitioner ®
aonee x. rewoLos, m Therefore, GBMC respectfully submits that the contemplated 4 measured from
KNG L ROORER, UA. ownership and lease arrangements does not affect the prior . line of Charles Street ne of Malvern Avenue
ROBERT A, HOFFMAN decision of the Zoning Commissioner that this facility 1s accessory 5 (1) easterly 50' more or less, thence (2) southerly 32' more or PINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Cvirrn e to the hospical. : less to the place of beginning, thence leaving said place of

fﬁiﬁifﬁﬂﬁ : beginning and running and binding on the east side of Charles

KEVIN H. SMITH Yo truly, : tS,t:reet: the severt: foilgwin% ﬁourseg and distances; (1) northeasterly, The Fetitioner herein requests approval of a medical arts facility as an
. . IR, : N &8 curve to the r t wit .
H. BARRITT PETERSCN, UR d{stance of 438.43" ’g(z) S 63Ehe ragigsnofo}?Qisgznf;gs.zgll‘xeog.z:cs accessory use and structure to the principal use of a hospital and, additional-

Arnold Jablon _ R 57.88', (4) N 43° 30" 30" E 56.53', (5) N 56° 41°* 50° E 141,32,
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County John B. Howard {6) N SB8® 28*' os" E 138.17', (7) N 62° 12* g2" E 21.50', thence ly, varlances to permit a maximum width of building elevations of 931 feet and

Offi Buildin leaving said east side of Ch s
gg;u;gg' Mch§1204 e follow%ng courses and dﬁtanggfs(8§r§°§ﬁnfefu§§§"§ Ela;st:vgg}:re 325 feet instead of the aliowed 300 feet, a rear yard setback of 10 feet instead

: 9) 5 07° 05' 00" W 180.00" * ! " .22°
RE: Case No: 86-45-SPHA 51%_) S 45® 06' 34" E 203?253. (]('g%)550‘5‘29-427-sgouEEI;'{o?goi. of the required 40 feet, a side yard setback of 5 feet instead of the required
ti Medical Center, g 13) S 06° 44 " g 66" . ' " 00"
?ﬁgéfegegg%i;ﬁg;e("(e?-BMg") 215; S 80° 00 gg“ W %gg.gg': 82; g ggo gg' ggu :‘; %zggg-: 30 feet, a front yard setback of 30 feet instead of the required 60 feet, and a

. 17) S 06° 37' 31" g 297.0', (18 ¢ ' " .00’
Dear Mr. Jablon: 519; S 52° 00' 00" W 433.40°, (to)irsntzgsegg tgg efs§42132 ‘;f Charles ' distance between buildings of 30 feet instead of the required 40 feet and/or 75

) Street, thence running and binding on said east side the following . ¢ on Petitioner's Exhibit 3
This letter will serve to supplement.lnformatio? that twenty-eight courses and distances; (20) northwesterly, by a curve feet, as more particularly described on Petitioner's Ex :
was presented to you at this morning's hearing on (_;BMC s Motion to the left with the radius of 653.11', the arc distance of 148.53°', i 14 d and testified
for Clarification regarding the structure under which the (21) N 44° 54' 10" E 35.00', (22) N 47° 28° 20" W 57.03°, . _ The Petitioner, by Robert P. Kowal, its President, appeared and testifie
medical arts facility (''the facility") would be owned and (23) § 40° 09' 10" W 35,00', (24) northwesterly, by a curve to the
developed. ' : left with the radius of 653.11', the arc distance of 162.44', and was represented by Counsel. There were no Protestants.
: (25) N 25° 54' 10" E 30.00' (26) N 66" 28" 20" W 56.61°, :
Specifically, GBMC or an 3ffi1]i-gte (an (einti:ity whi.cht . {2;) Sizrll' 29' 12'1' W 30.00;: (28) northwesterly, by a curve to the ‘ Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.2 and R-0, is ia-
*+ald be affiliated with GBMC and wou succeed in interes o €It with the radius of 653.11', the arc distance of 2.87',
?:hi ownzrship of GBMC's entire tract), would enter into a lease - (29) N 69° 05' 56™ W 47.35', (30) N 20° 54' 04" E 30.00°, . proved with the Creater Baltimore Medical Center (GBMC), a pajor hc.pital con-
or leases Lo develop the facility. | (31) N 69° 05' 56" W 50.00". (32) s 20° 54' 04" W 30.00°,
(33) N 69° 05*' s6" W 355.71', (34) northwesterly, by a curve.to
If the entire GB?C tract is trans{erred toogn iffiliate, ﬁgg?thége ;g? g;?igszgfog?B.%gé)tge53£c3g%s§gqc5 2§ ;;5.26 .
th the affiliate would enter into two leases. e lease _ ' . ) ' 17°,
bei?veeneGBMC and the affiliate for the major portion of the (37) 5 41° 44' 00" W 25.00°', (38) northwesterly, by a curve to
first floor and a second lease between a separate partnership : right with the radius of 553.11', the arc distance of 206.35°',
and the affiliate for the rest of the first floor, and the (39) N 63° 06" 30" E 35.00', (40) northwesterly, by a curve to
remaining floors above. right with the radius of 518.11', the arc distance of 128.86°,
; — gt e fhacte s By, 0 gemtbeent e s e’
Of xse 1f GBMC does not transfer e entire ac o .11, e arc stance . ’
an affiliagg? one lease arrangement will be required with the . (43) N 03° 42 49" E 752.84", (44) S 86° 17° 11" E 40.00°,
partnership only as GBMC will run and develop the major portion (45) N 03® 42' 49" E $0.00°', (46) N 54° 17' 11" W 47.17°,
of the first floor, (47) N 03® 42" 49" 166.57', to place of beginning.

structed in 1965 on property purchased from the Sheppard and Enoch Pratt Hospi-

u

The property is surrounded by other institutional uses and ha= no residen-
uses adjacent to it. At the time the main hospital building, measuring
pximately 730 feet long, was construited, there were no regulations limiting
imum width of a bullding elevation. The Petitioner proposes to construct

X-story addition to be attached to the mzin building by a one-story ambula-

ﬂ‘%/d’

alkway. This addition, approximately 106,000 Square feet, will be about
Containing 57.933 acres of land, more or less,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZO:ING PURPOSES ONLY.

Oux Job Number: 85013 B
1985

ORDER RECEIVED FORFILT

DATE

ir

May 3,

- |

BCZR, and V.B.2 Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies {CMDP); Sections proposed facility and parking garage, which would also exceed 300 feet, would addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the public health,

150 feet wide, and at its longest dimension, 180 feet wide and will be located 1f
102.2, BCZR, and V.B.2, CMDP; and/or Sections 1801.2.C.1, BCZR, and V.B.3.b, satisfy Schultz v, Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981) and the width of these buildings safety, and general welfare.

in the R-0 Zone. The first floor of the addition will be owned and occupied by

CMDP, pursuant to Section 307, BCZR. in excess of what is ordinarily permitted would in no way be extraordinary or Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
G3MC and used a5 lecture halls, meeting rooms, and an auditorium intended to

An accessory use or structure is defined as that which is customarily inci- even unusual.  The parking garage and the addition of the medical arts facility on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested approval
serve in-house, community training, and educational programs. The balance of S

dent and subordinate to and serves a princlpal use or structure; is subordinate to the main hospital building would satisfy those conditions and be within the and varlances should be granted.
the building will be owned and operated by an independent partnership composed

in area, extent, or purpose; is located on the same lot; and contributes to the spirit and intent of the BCZR. _ , Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

primarily of doctors who have privileges at GBMC and will consist of medical

. £ 1 -
' comfert, convenience, or necessity of the occupants, business, or industry in It should be noted that the Petitioner received a use permit in 1965 pursu- this‘__l_;::___ day of August, 1933, that a medical arts facility as an acces
offices designed solely for doctors practicing there. Indeed, it will replace

the principal use or structure served. Section 101, BCZR. Although the pro- ant to Section 409.4, BCZR, for parking on the site proposed for the garage. sory use and structure to the principal use of a hospital be approved and, as
the present doctorst offices ir the main building, thereby making much needed

posed medical arts facility will be in the R-O Zone and the main hospital build- An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning such, the Fetition for Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED and, additionally, the
space avallable.

ing is in both the D.R.2 and R-0 Zones, Section 203.3.4.1, BCZR, allows all uses regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property. Petition for Zoning Variances tc permit a maximum width of bullding elevations
Once the new facility is in full operation, GBMC expects that the hospital

permitted as a matter of right and as limited in a D.R.5.5 Zone. Since a hospi- Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area Of 931 feet and 325 feet instead cf the allowed 300 feet, a rear yard setback of

could attract an additional 15,000 new patient days per year as a result of the

: ' tal is permitted as a matter of right in 2 D,R.5.5 Zone and since the proposed ' variance, the petitioner must meet the followring: 7 feet instead of the required 40 feet, a side yard setback of 5 feet instead
adced services and convenience. Testimony revealed that other major hospitals 2 instead of th 1red
facility is located on the same lot, as defined by Section 101, there can be no 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea- of the required 30 feet, a front yard setback of 30 feet nstead ¢ e require
: sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
Question that the proposed facility is permitted as an accesory use or struc- purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; 60 feet, and a distance between bulldings of 20 feet instead of the required 49

in the City and County have such facllities on their campuses, and to remain

competitive and be more cost effective, GBMC needs to have such a facility on
! y whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap- feet and/or 75 Tect be and is hereby GRANTED, rrop and after the date of this

plicant as well as other property owners in the dis- 4
It has been a long-standing policy of the Zoning Commissioner to require trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied Order, subject to the following:
: for would give substantial relief; and
{ ' 1. : The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and bLe
t 0 legalize existing setbacks when major ) p
Fhel appropriate variances be requested to leg ¢ ! whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the g} g;anted :amehuPog recg‘pt of t:;StOPGEP; g?ueverz PEP%‘
- tioner 1s hereby made aware that procee ng a nis
it of th di r d blic
additions are proposed that are in line with existing deficient setbacks and :g;:ty azd wel?agg sz:zﬁ:dfill be cokserved an pu time 1s at its own risk until such fime o tee aoplica
which also create other deficiencies. The proposed medical arts facility will ?le agp:llate prog;ss :;gg ;?é:rpige:e::isgzpizgg.Pe{i;
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). tg; :rauzzig ;:aieqaired to return.  ong be ;esponsible
‘ n s is . ,

enlarge the nonconforming width of the existing hospital building elevation to ) : ;

® It 1s clear from the testimony that i/ the variances were granted, such use for returaing, said property to its original condition.

its campus as well. ture.

The Petitioner also proposes to construct a parking garage on the D.R,2-
zoned zite presently utilized for 180-surface parking spaces. The garage, which
wili provide 509 spaces, would be 325 feet long and requires variances to permit

a2 maximum width of a building elevation of 325 feet, a rear yard setback of 10

a slde yara setback of 5 feet, and a front yard setback of 30 feet. In

£

931 feet and requires that a variance to its maximum width be in accordance with

» 2 variance to permit a distance between the proposed facility and the as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result

' onditions precedent in Section 502, BCZR, and in accordance with the stan-

f 30 feet is required. n srhstantial detriment to the public good.
F
-

Efter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it 1is

S

dopted in the CMDP.

S property ls cddly shaped and the topography is unusual in that there more County

sed on the testimony and evidence presented, it is obvious that the

mwWmmm&mmsYnmm.;MWanw"m-ﬂmmﬂwmmahﬂ A S 1 et Bt g P

le level ground. The proposed garage is to be constructed on the only cleag™ that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result 1y the

.

vl

'UROER RECEIVED FOR FILING
‘/‘4{ . !
DATE_%

D FOR FILING

YE-ASSISTANT —

width has been and is in compliance with those conditions and standards.

tD FOR FILING

grface available, Without tnese variances, the 3 ddition and garage could

£

I WS

instgit variances were not granted. It has been established that the require- P B. Goward, Zsquire

isting hospital bullding has not in any way created a problem and has al-
constructed. ment |Grom which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use nf the ple's Counsel
n compatible with the site and surrounding community. Certainly, the

Petitioner seeks approval under Section 500.7, Bdaltimore County Zoning

land Eaue to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel, In

Regulftions (BCZR) and relief from Section 1B01.2.B.2, BCZR; Sections 1B02.2.B,

i
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IN RE: PETITIONS SPECIAL HEARING AND * BEFORE THE : 9th Election District "‘:*:'F‘;? %&C% ,S)FMPL Q?LN' N % & 2ONNG _ R
VARIANCES : | s 5ON. MARYLAND 21204
Street osite * ZONING COMMISSIONER i Uy 404-1353
ggislvc;:nczizrllﬁz (6;3? Ngggh 1 o RE: PETITION FOR SPBECTAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZQNING COMMISSICNER -
- Election * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY PETITION FOR VARIANCES : | 3
Charles Street] - Sth Electio | E/S of Charles St. opposite : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ?3&‘%30 ég%ﬁ’l‘gﬂmm
- Greater Baltimore Medical * Case No. 86-45-SFHA LOCATION: East side of Charles Street cpposite Malvern Avenue Malvern Ave. (6701 N. Charles July 26, 1985 b
3 Center (6701 N. Charles Street) St.), 9th District : o
1 ] 1 .
; .
- Petitioner DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 29, 1985 at 1:30 p.m. GREATER BALTIMORE MEDICAL : Case No. 86-45-SPHA _
* CENTER, Petitioner John B, Howard, Esquire ' ‘ ]
i PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, L 210 Allegheny Avenue :
3 F % ®E om0 B X X K & % ‘ Tewson, Maryland P. 0. Box 5517 . R o
e ‘ : .. ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Towson, Maryland 21204 % .
¥ ORDER The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and S
: iy | Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: ' o
The Petitioner herein filed a Motien for Clarification of the Zoning Com- ! Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
Petition .or Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County L. . . .
missioner's Order issued August 1, 1985. Said Motion was heard on August 5, | Regulatio:xs folsegppmval ofga structure with certain hospital and related above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or RE: E.}g;lt;oghfo;- Spgf] altHeSrlgEii Vg;lances
) ! medical uses as accessory to the existing hospital and Variances from Section _ 0 arles Sireet, Opp e
1985, and upon oral request by the Petitioner to dismiss without prejudice the : 1 B01.2B.2 to permit a nrxngmn'n width of building elevation of 931' and 325' in other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary Igatli’tlvgi'n .:?enug_s(gigéthl- Charles Street)
i lieu of the allowed 300'; Section 1 B02.2B (V.B.2 QMDP) to permit a minimum rear ection I ) i L. __
aforedescribed Motion, it is hereby vard setback of 10’ in lieu of the required 40°' and a side yard setbuack of &' or final Order. grsﬂtgr Bgéf:??rgpgﬁdlcal Center - Petitioners
“ : "~ in lieu of the required 30' and a front yard setback of 30' in lieu of the _ . ase No.
ORDERED by the Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore County, this @™ _ aay required 60'; Section 102.2 (V.B.2 QMDP) to permit a distance between buildings 7 0
' of 30' in lieu of the required 40' and/or Section 1 BOl.2C.1 (V.B.3.b. OMDP) ‘ . ’?'
of September, 1985, that the Motion for Clarification filed by the Petitioner be ‘ to permit a distance between buildings of 30' instead of the required 75'. u}&w r’&/ ML{EW Dear Mr. Howard,

| Phylli& Cole Friedman . \ .
and is hereby DISMISSED without prejudice. ; People's Counsel for Baltimore County This is to advise you that $111.70 is due for advertising

_ and posting of the above property. 1his fee must be paid before
an Order is issued. ;

QSL{/C/_ , . , , ,Za- %{a-:)d, W This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

-.

Sonine Comphssioner of , on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the¢
% County : Peter Max Zimverman hearing. - » -
: Deputy People's Counsel 7
Rm. 223, Court House g3 :
AJ/srl 3 . . ' Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryiand
. Being the property of __Greater Baltimore Medical Center , as shown on plat Towson, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Buitlding, ’
‘c: John B. Howard, Esquire ! - plan filed with the Zoning Office, 494-2188 Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.
In the event that these Petitions are granted, a builain it be 1 ithi - - .
Peoplc's Counsel . - g 24, 1lding permit may be 1ssued within . r i
) P ‘ the rhirty (30) day appeal period. the Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of July, 1985, a copy ' ' Bin erely,
= any .cquest for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good , SPLTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - Ko 006882 E
4 L cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the hearing 3 of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Howard, Esquire, - OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION o . ; 1 :
 fow : set above or made at the hearing. : MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT : 4. I /-/v_,[ / tf./, /;_Zg«-?(
- j ] 210 Allegheny Ave., P, O, Box 5517, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner. ' ;
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Pursuant to the advertizemc.s, ¢7sting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not

result in précticai difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s'). and the granting of

the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

day of

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
., 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

-
e

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablom, Zoning Commipsioner
0ffies of Plarning and Zoming
Towson, Maryland 2120L )

Tear Mr, Jablom

Preperty Owner:  Greater Baltimore Medical Center

Lucationi
b Digtricts

9th.

APPLICABLE YTEMS ARE CIRCLED:

exteriaor wall within 3'-0 of an interior let line.

G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Gection(am)

Commente on Item # 3’40 Zoning Advisory Cormit+es Meeting are as follows:

June T, 1965

E/S Charles Street opposite Malvern Avenue

4.} 411 stzuctures shall conform to the Baltimors County Building Code as sdopted by Council Bill #17-8%,
the Maryland Code fo= the Handicapped mcd Aged (4.N.5.I, #117-1 - 1980) and other applicabla Codes and Standards.

4 building and other x'scellaneous permits shall be required before the start of any construction.

C. Residential: Two sete of construction irawings are required to file a permit application. The seal of »
registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required on plans and technical daia.

Commercials Three ssts of construction drswings ssaled snd signsd by & registersd in Maryland Architect
or Ragireer shall be required to file with a permit spplication, Reprofuced meals are not scceptsble.

B, A1l Uss Oroups sxcept R-l Single Femily Detached Dwsllings require s minimm of 1 heour firs rating for
sxterior walls clorsr then 6'=0 to sn ‘ntsrior lot line, BR-i Use Groupe roquire s cne hour wall if clomser
ihan 3'«0 to sn interior lot line. Any wall built cn an interior lot line shall require & Iire or party
wall, Ses Takls L01, Section 107, Sectiem 14,06.2 and Table 1L02. No cpenings are permitted in an

F. The structurs doss not apoesr to comply with Teble 505 for permissable height/area. Reply to the requested
variance by this office cuznot be conaidered until the necessary data pertaining to height/ares and
conatructicn type is provided, See Tabls LO1 and SOS and neve your Architect/Enginesr contact this departaent.

¢ of the Baltimors

Covpty Building Code,

I. The proposed pro
a0py of Gection C1A.0 of the Building Coda as sdopted by Bill #17-85.

+

Article 5 of the Builling Code.

¥W. Chosspeaks Avonus, Towson, Marylsnd 21204,

L/22/85

H, ¥hem filing for a required Change of Use/Ocoupancy Permit, an slterstiom permit application shall aleo
bt filed along with three sets of svceptable construotion plans indicating how the existing structure is
to De altered in order tc comply with the Code reguiresants for the new use, Maryland Architectural or

E Engineex meals are usually required, The change of Use Groups are from Usa
ts Mixed Uses + Ges Bactioa 112 of the Building Code.

ta Use , OT

Ject a;pears to be lotated in & Flood Plain, TIiial/Riverine. Please see the aitached
Bite plans shell show ths correct
elevations abova sea level for the lot and the finish floor levels iucluding bassment.

E 3.) comentas Mo prevent puiiing the existing i ¥ructure in violation cf the Code,
' ' new building construction shall be compacible with the existing classificatims
to assure compliance to the height/area requirements of Article L and

E. These abdbreviated commants reflect only ¢n the information prov’ded by the drawings sutznitied to the Office
of Plarmming and Zcning sand are pot intendnd to be construed as ‘e full sxtent of any permit. If deeired
the applicant may obtain additiomel informstion by visiting Rogin 122 of the County Cifice Building at 111

zsthe EE

Py, (. E. Buwnham, Lhief
Brilding Flans hevisw

e

-
o

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablen, Zoning Commlssiopner
Office of Planning sand Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 :

Dear Mr, Jahloms REVISED

Coments on Ites # 314-0 /Zanj.ng Advisory Comuittes Meeting are as followse

Greater Baltimore Medical Center
E/S Charles Street opposite Malvern Averme

9th.

Proparty Cwnert
Locations
Districts

AFFLICAZLE ITEMS AHRE CIRCLEDs

W

e PR - s AT R Yt s e g,

August 19, 1985

the Maryland Code for ths Eandicapped and Aged (A.N.5.I, #117-1 - 1980} snd other appiicable Codes and Standards,

@ All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted Sy Council Bill #17-85%,

4 building and other miscellanscus parmits shall be required before the start of any comstruction,

C. Reeidential: Two seis of constructiom drawings are required to fils a permit application. The aeal of &

registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required on plans and techrical data.,

‘ D;> Commercial; Thres sets of construction drawings ssaled snd signed by & registered in Maryland Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file with & permit application. Reproduced sealid are .ot acceptable,

E. 411 Uss Groups except R-L Single Pamily Datached Dwellings require s minimum of 1 hour fire rating for
sxterior walls cleoser than 6'-0 to mn interior lot line, Bl Use Groups requirs a one hour wall if clomer
than 3'-0 to an interior lot line, Any wall built on an interior lot line shall require a fire or party
wall., Bes Table L01, Section 1L0T, Section 1L06.2 and Table 1402, No openings sre permitted in an

axterior wall within 3'=0 of an interior lot line,

¥. The structure dows not appear to comply with Table 505 for permissable height/ares, Esply to the requested
variance by this office camot be considered until the necessary dats pertaining to height/area and

construction type 1s provided. See Table 4Ol and 505 snd have your Architect contact

G, The requested varisnce sppe I¥ to conflict with Section(a) ’
Coumty Bullding Code.

this departnent.

o ¢ tha Baltimare

H. When Iiling for & required Change of Use/Ocoupancy Permit, an altaration pexrmit application shall alsc
be filed along with thrws sets of acceptable construction plans indicating how the existing structurs is
to be altered in nrder to comply with the Cods requirsments for the new use, Marylsnd Architectural or

Enginesr seals are usually required. The chenge of Use Groups are from Use to Use

y OF

to ¥Mixed Uses + FBes Section 312 of the Buiiding Code.

1. The proposed project appears to ba located in & Flood Plain, Tida)l/Riverine. Please ses the attached
copy f Sectien 516.0 of the Building Cods ms mdopted by Bill §17-B5. 6ite piens shall stow the correct

slevailons sbove sea level for the lot ané the finish floor levels including basement,

@ Comentss The Medical Arts Building shall be of 1B or better construction.
The Fire Separation £hall be determined by the type of construction of the

proposed parking structure.
the first permit application.

Submit a copy of the State Handicapped waiver with

E. These atbrevinted comzants reflect ouly on the informstion provided by the drawings submitted to the 07fics

of Plaming and Zoning and are not intendsd to be construed as the fuil extent of any permit,

2 desired

the applicant may obtain addi*ional information by wismiting Room 122 2f the County Offiee Building at 111

W. Chesapsake Averue, Towson, Meryland 21204,

B3Y1 C, E, Burnhan, g: [
Building Plans Feview

L/22/85

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E, COLLINS

DIRECTCR . June 7, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21274

Item No. 341,342,343,344,345,346, and 348 ZAC-Meeting of May 21, 19835
Property\Dwher:
Location:

Exiating Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acress
District:

Dear My, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering haé no comments for
item numbers 340, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, and 348. -

Michael S, Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc.IlI

MSF/ccm

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

TO..Zoving Compissioner __ _____________ Date ... Ju1¥. 350 1983 cceen

Norman E, Gerber, Director

SUBJECT_Zoning Petition No. 86-43-SpHA

- R e e i A O

This office is supportive of the granting of the subject
request. All of the adjacent properties are in imstitutional
uses. The subject proposal has been well-designed in siting
the proposed structures to the topography. Further, this office
is convinced of the importance of adequately providing for the
needs of wedical institutions such as GBMC.

Norman E. Gerber,
Office of Planning and “Zoning

NEG:JGH:slm

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr, Arnold Jablon

Zoning Cormmissioner

office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylard 21204

Attention: WNick Commodari, Chairman

wﬂmmwd’:ﬂw 5 ol RN A SR S

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: property Owner: Greater Baltimore Medicsl Center

Location:
Item No.: 340

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an “A" are applicable and required
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

E/S Charles Street opposite Malvern Avenue
Zoning Agenda: May 21, 1685

R

E4

-

June 5, 1985

( X) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha%l be
located at intervals or fe >t along an approved road in E
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of wvehicle access is required for the site,

{ J 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowsd by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of’?he
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operacion.

{ X) 5. The buildings and structures existipg or proposed on the site shall ’
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire ProFection
Association Standard No. 101 ®Life Safety Code®, 1376 edition prior
to occupancy,

* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as dravn.

{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time,

REVIEWE {-
Planngng Group

Special Inspection Division

Jmb

Noted and
Approved:

Ll Th [karko vl

Fire Prevention Bureau

PETITION FOR SPECIAL
HEARING AND VARIANCES
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PROPERTY LOCATED EAST SIDE *

CHARLES STREET OPPOSITE

MALVERN AVENUE

GREATER BALTIMORE MEDICAL x

CENTER, INC.

Petitioner

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONS

g

[ 4

e .

R NN

"..II\,

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 86~45-SPHA
Item No. 340

FOR SPECTAL HEARING AND VARIANCES

Greatier Baltimore Medlcal Center, Inc.
by John B. Howard, Esquire, and Cook, Howard, Downes &
Tracy. in support of its Petitions for Speclal Hearing &nd
Variances, states the following:

This case comes before the Zoning Commissioner
pursuant to a Petition for Speclal Hearing to appro&e a
médical arts facility &#s an accessory use to the exlsting
ho#pttal complex and Petition for Varliances to certsin ?

area regulations to permit the medical arts facility and e

parcking structure:

By way of backgrcund, GBMC and GBMC Medical Arts
Limited Partnership {("Vartnership"), a Partnership
consisting of GBMC management and physlcians who afeh-”
members of GBMC's medical staff, have proposed adding the
medical srte facility to GBMC's existlng hospital

facilities for the purpose of enchancing the servicses

g
¢t

("GBMC"™),

4




facilities for GBMC to expand.

The medical arts faclility will consist of a

six—story building containing approximately 106,000 square

feet to bo located adjacent to the existing hospital and
connected to the hospital by a covered walkway.

A 15,000 square foot portion of the first floor
of the medical arts facility would be owned and occupied
by GBMC to be used as lecture halls, meeting rooms and an
auditorium intended to serve in-house, community training
and educational programs at GBMC. The balance of the
building consisting of the lobby and the remaining floors
will be owned and operated by the Partnership. The

Partnership's portlon of the facility will consist of

medical offices designed for physicians practicing at GEMC.

The new medical arts facllity will enable GBMC to
better cerve its patients, give its patlents better and
more convenient setrvice by thelr private physiclans, as
well as consoliaate the relationship between GBMC and a
number of 1its staff physicians. By providing a full
continuum of health care at a single, convenient site,
including doctor's office, clinic, walk-in radiology and
lab, ambulatory surgery and in—patient care, GBMC hopes to
provide better and more convenient service for both

patients and physicians.

provided to patients at GBMC, as well as to provide needed

2
[ — P &
% D Aned

ar

£ ke

1} End

[ Chkd
IN RE: % BEFORE THE ZJONING DEPARTHMENT
FETITION SPECIAL HEARING * ZONING COMMISSONER
AND VARIANCES

* OF

East Side of Charles Street
Opposite Malvern Avenue * BALTIMORE COUNTY
(6701 North Charles Street) 3
Ninth Electlcn District * Case No. 86—45-SPHA §

GREATER BALTIMORE MEDICAL *
CENTER, INC.

-4
Petitioner
*
* % x * * * *

MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION

Greater Baltimore Medical Center, Inc.,
Petitioner, by John B. Howard and Cook, Howard, Downes &
Tracy., hereby requests ¢larification of the Zoning
Commissioner's Opinion and Order 1ssued August 1, 1985, in
the above~captioned case (the "Opinlon") and for reasons
' statés the followiﬁg:

| After hearing testlmony on the Petition for
Special Hearing and Variances, the Zoning Commissioner
approved a médical arts Eacility (the "facility") as an
accesscry use to Petitioner*s principal hospital use and
granted vafiances to permit the medical arts facility and
' alﬁarking structure. i
In the 091nioh at nage 2, tesiimony indicated the

GBMC expects that once the medical arts faclility
is in full operation, GBMC could attract as much &as an
additional 15,000 new patient days per year as a result of
the added services and convenience of the medical arts
facility. Since a hospital operation 1s based largely on
fixed c»sts, through economies 0of scale, the increased use
of GBMC's many services will mean better, more cost
effective medical services. GBMC belleves the medical
arts facility will be an important accessory use to the
existing facilities at GBMC.

In addition to the benefits to GBMC, the medical
arts facllity will offer offices to an estimated 65 to 85
physicians. Since the physiclans will have offices at the
hospital, thelr travelling time and response time to both
in-patient and out-patient visits wiil be ilmproved. |

Finally, the medical arts facility will contailn
medical related services to serve the physicians and
patients, consisting primerily of an optical shop and a
pharmacy. These will be operated by independent
businessmen who will be available to serve the entire
hospital complex.

An accessory use or structure is defined at §101

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) as

.

hoan by i b ek adeiabienl —

follows:
Accessory Use or Structure: A use ar
structure which (a) is customarily
incident and subordinant to and serves
3
following:

The first floor of the addition will be
owned and occupled by GBMC and used as
lecture halls, meeting rooms, and an
auditorium intended to serve in-house,
community training, and educational
programs. The balance of the bullding
will be owned and iperated by an
independent partnership composed
primarily of doctors who have
privileges at GBMC and will consist of
medical offices designed solely for
doctors practicing there. Indeed, it
wiil replace the present doctors'
offices as doctors' offices in the same
building, thereby making much needed
space avallable,

In order to accomplish the zsbcve description of ownership
whereby different floors, or portions of floors, are owned
by different entitles, a legal device called a vertical
subdivision is required. A vertical subdivision permits
different areas of the same building or the same "lot" to
be owned and financed separately. The vertical
subdivision is critical to the financing of thls project.
Use of tha vertical subdivisions would create new
“l1ots of record® but would not affect the status of the
facility or accessory to the hospital use..
Accessory use or structure is defined at §101 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations as follows:
a use or structure which (a) is
customarily incident and subordinate to
and serves a principal use or
structure; (b) is subordinate in area,
extent, or purpose to the principal use
or struriture: (c) is located on _the

same lot as the principal usge or
structure served; and (4) contributes

" kbt o il clghic AT Y P T g
L e L AT s

a principal use or structure:; (b) is
subordinant in area, extent or purpose
to the principal use or structure; (c)
is located on the same lot as the
principal use or structure served; and
(d) contributes to the comfort,
convenlience, or necessity of occupants,
business or industry in the principal
use or structure served...

There 18 very little authority for interpreting

what 18 an accessory use. Each case turns on the
definition of accessory speciflc to that jurisdiction. It
is stated generally, however in Rathkopf, The law of

Planning and Zoning, Vol. 2, Section 23-22 (1985) that:

A determination that a particular use
13 an integral part of the principal
use, is in itself a finding that it is
*customarlly incidental,” to the
latter, In the sense that it 1s one of
the many incldents which make up the
principal use.

Clearly, the medical arts facllity as described

above falls within the above definition of accessory use.

Each of the components of the medical arts facility is

intended to be incidental, subordinant, and an integral

part of the principal hospital use, as well as contribute
to the comfort, convenience and necessity of the existing

hospital facilities. Further, the medical arts facility

is not intended to operate independently: it 1s intended

to £111 a gap in service necessary for effective health

care at GBMC in conjunction with the many services already

provided.

to the comfort, convenience or
necessity of occupants® business or
fndustry in the principal use or
structure served (emphasis added).

The term "lot" as used in the above definition is not

defined in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The County-Council cbhld have used the term "lot
of tecord" in the above requirement {(c) for accessory use,
but it 4id not. A lot of record is defined in the Zoning

Regulations as follows:

a parcel of land with boundarles as
recorded in the Land Records of
Baltimore County on the same date as
the effective ¢ate of the zoning
regulation which governs the use,
subdivision or other conditions
thereof. (Section 101 B.C.Z.R.)

Clearly the County Council intended the location of
accessory uses or structures merely be on the same "lot"®
which has a much broasder meaning than "lot of record”.

Webster's New World Dictionary, Second Edition,

states that the word lot, as it relates to real property
18 "a plot of ground® (emphasis added). Testimony at the
heering confirmed that the medical arts facility lies on
the same plot of ground as the principal hospital use, and
thus will still be accessory to that principal use. To
give the word lot any greater significance or restrict it
to the definition of "lot of record” would-cleatly Lc

without the intent of the cbunty Council.

-l

Because the exlsting hospital is a principal use
permitted in the DR zone, Petitioner respectfully submits
that the medical arts facllity clearly falls within the
definition of accessory use and the Petitlon for Special
Hearing should be granted.

It 13 further submitted that 1if the Zoning
Cocmissioner finds the medical arts facility to be
accessory to the principal hospitsl use, the need to
integrate this facllity with the existing hospital, as
well as site conditions (e.g. extreme topographical
differences and irregular site boundary linesg) makes
compliance with the area requirements impossibie. Since
compliance with the area requirements would create undue
hardship or practical difflculty on GBMC, the variances

requested should also be granted.

AL

JOHAN . HOWARD :
Cock, Howard. Downes & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue

P.0. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204
301-823-4111

Attorney for the Petitioner

g

Petitioner therefore respectfully requests that a
hearing be set to clarify the Zoning Commissicner's
Opinion and Order dated August 1, 1985, by permitting a
vertical subdivision of the medical arts facility a3 an
accessory use to the exlsting principal hospital use.

Respectfully submitted,

Ar 4

J B. HOWARD

ook, Howard, Downes & Trscy
210 Allegheny Avenue
P.0O. Box 5517 :
Towson, Maryland 21204
301-823-4111
Attorney for the Petitioner

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4 day of W
]

1955. a copy of the foregoing Motion for Clarification was
hand-delivered to Phyllis C. Freidman. Esquire and Peter
Max Zimmerman, Esquire, Peoble's Counsel, 014 Court House,

Second Fioor. Towson, Maryland 21204.

JOHN B. HOMARD

£




LAW OFFICES : Armold Jablon |4 DESCRIPTION IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING AND # BEFORE THE

C H DOWNES 8 TRACY September 5, 1985 giglgcg:arles Street opposite ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
OOK, HCWARD, Page 2 . Description to Accompany Petition for Special Hearing ppo

210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE JAMES D. €. DOWNES to Determine Accessory Use Maivern Avenue {6701 North

UAMES H.COOK P.0. BOX 5517 1908.1879) | Charles Street) - 9th Election * 'OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
JOHN B, HOWARD

DAVID D. DOWNES TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 T ‘ Ninth Election District 5 District

. ; 1 . ¥ Case No. 86-45-SPHA
DAMIEL ©'C. TRACY, UR. (201 823.ant This lease arrangement(s) results in GBMC having rights { Baltimore County, Maryland “
1oSERn ¢ wicH, a8, retecomen in the bulk of the first floor, while a separate partnership i f Greater Baltimore Medical ,
HENRY B. PECK, JUR, September 5, 1985 (300 821-Cia? has air rights over the Ffirst floor, as well as a pOI’tiOn of 3 Center,

NemBERT R O'CONOR, I the first floor itself. ¥ Beginning for the same on the east side of Charles Street

- _ at the end of the second of Petitioner ®
aonee x. rewoLos, m Therefore, GBMC respectfully submits that the contemplated 4 measured from
KNG L ROORER, UA. ownership and lease arrangements does not affect the prior . line of Charles Street ne of Malvern Avenue
ROBERT A, HOFFMAN decision of the Zoning Commissioner that this facility 1s accessory 5 (1) easterly 50' more or less, thence (2) southerly 32' more or PINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Cvirrn e to the hospical. : less to the place of beginning, thence leaving said place of

fﬁiﬁifﬁﬂﬁ : beginning and running and binding on the east side of Charles

KEVIN H. SMITH Yo truly, : tS,t:reet: the severt: foilgwin% ﬁourseg and distances; (1) northeasterly, The Fetitioner herein requests approval of a medical arts facility as an
. . IR, : N &8 curve to the r t wit .
H. BARRITT PETERSCN, UR d{stance of 438.43" ’g(z) S 63Ehe ragigsnofo}?Qisgznf;gs.zgll‘xeog.z:cs accessory use and structure to the principal use of a hospital and, additional-

Arnold Jablon _ R 57.88', (4) N 43° 30" 30" E 56.53', (5) N 56° 41°* 50° E 141,32,
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County John B. Howard {6) N SB8® 28*' os" E 138.17', (7) N 62° 12* g2" E 21.50', thence ly, varlances to permit a maximum width of building elevations of 931 feet and

Offi Buildin leaving said east side of Ch s
gg;u;gg' Mch§1204 e follow%ng courses and dﬁtanggfs(8§r§°§ﬁnfefu§§§"§ Ela;st:vgg}:re 325 feet instead of the aliowed 300 feet, a rear yard setback of 10 feet instead

: 9) 5 07° 05' 00" W 180.00" * ! " .22°
RE: Case No: 86-45-SPHA 51%_) S 45® 06' 34" E 203?253. (]('g%)550‘5‘29-427-sgouEEI;'{o?goi. of the required 40 feet, a side yard setback of 5 feet instead of the required
ti Medical Center, g 13) S 06° 44 " g 66" . ' " 00"
?ﬁgéfegegg%i;ﬁg;e("(e?-BMg") 215; S 80° 00 gg“ W %gg.gg': 82; g ggo gg' ggu :‘; %zggg-: 30 feet, a front yard setback of 30 feet instead of the required 60 feet, and a

. 17) S 06° 37' 31" g 297.0', (18 ¢ ' " .00’
Dear Mr. Jablon: 519; S 52° 00' 00" W 433.40°, (to)irsntzgsegg tgg efs§42132 ‘;f Charles ' distance between buildings of 30 feet instead of the required 40 feet and/or 75

) Street, thence running and binding on said east side the following . ¢ on Petitioner's Exhibit 3
This letter will serve to supplement.lnformatio? that twenty-eight courses and distances; (20) northwesterly, by a curve feet, as more particularly described on Petitioner's Ex :
was presented to you at this morning's hearing on (_;BMC s Motion to the left with the radius of 653.11', the arc distance of 148.53°', i 14 d and testified
for Clarification regarding the structure under which the (21) N 44° 54' 10" E 35.00', (22) N 47° 28° 20" W 57.03°, . _ The Petitioner, by Robert P. Kowal, its President, appeared and testifie
medical arts facility (''the facility") would be owned and (23) § 40° 09' 10" W 35,00', (24) northwesterly, by a curve to the
developed. ' : left with the radius of 653.11', the arc distance of 162.44', and was represented by Counsel. There were no Protestants.
: (25) N 25° 54' 10" E 30.00' (26) N 66" 28" 20" W 56.61°, :
Specifically, GBMC or an 3ffi1]i-gte (an (einti:ity whi.cht . {2;) Sizrll' 29' 12'1' W 30.00;: (28) northwesterly, by a curve to the ‘ Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.2 and R-0, is ia-
*+ald be affiliated with GBMC and wou succeed in interes o €It with the radius of 653.11', the arc distance of 2.87',
?:hi ownzrship of GBMC's entire tract), would enter into a lease - (29) N 69° 05' 56™ W 47.35', (30) N 20° 54' 04" E 30.00°, . proved with the Creater Baltimore Medical Center (GBMC), a pajor hc.pital con-
or leases Lo develop the facility. | (31) N 69° 05' 56" W 50.00". (32) s 20° 54' 04" W 30.00°,
(33) N 69° 05*' s6" W 355.71', (34) northwesterly, by a curve.to
If the entire GB?C tract is trans{erred toogn iffiliate, ﬁgg?thége ;g? g;?igszgfog?B.%gé)tge53£c3g%s§gqc5 2§ ;;5.26 .
th the affiliate would enter into two leases. e lease _ ' . ) ' 17°,
bei?veeneGBMC and the affiliate for the major portion of the (37) 5 41° 44' 00" W 25.00°', (38) northwesterly, by a curve to
first floor and a second lease between a separate partnership : right with the radius of 553.11', the arc distance of 206.35°',
and the affiliate for the rest of the first floor, and the (39) N 63° 06" 30" E 35.00', (40) northwesterly, by a curve to
remaining floors above. right with the radius of 518.11', the arc distance of 128.86°,
; — gt e fhacte s By, 0 gemtbeent e s e’
Of xse 1f GBMC does not transfer e entire ac o .11, e arc stance . ’
an affiliagg? one lease arrangement will be required with the . (43) N 03° 42 49" E 752.84", (44) S 86° 17° 11" E 40.00°,
partnership only as GBMC will run and develop the major portion (45) N 03® 42' 49" E $0.00°', (46) N 54° 17' 11" W 47.17°,
of the first floor, (47) N 03® 42" 49" 166.57', to place of beginning.

structed in 1965 on property purchased from the Sheppard and Enoch Pratt Hospi-

u

The property is surrounded by other institutional uses and ha= no residen-
uses adjacent to it. At the time the main hospital building, measuring
pximately 730 feet long, was construited, there were no regulations limiting
imum width of a bullding elevation. The Petitioner proposes to construct

X-story addition to be attached to the mzin building by a one-story ambula-

ﬂ‘%/d’

alkway. This addition, approximately 106,000 Square feet, will be about
Containing 57.933 acres of land, more or less,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZO:ING PURPOSES ONLY.

Oux Job Number: 85013 B
1985

ORDER RECEIVED FORFILT

DATE

ir

May 3,

- |

BCZR, and V.B.2 Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies {CMDP); Sections proposed facility and parking garage, which would also exceed 300 feet, would addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the public health,

150 feet wide, and at its longest dimension, 180 feet wide and will be located 1f
102.2, BCZR, and V.B.2, CMDP; and/or Sections 1801.2.C.1, BCZR, and V.B.3.b, satisfy Schultz v, Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981) and the width of these buildings safety, and general welfare.

in the R-0 Zone. The first floor of the addition will be owned and occupied by

CMDP, pursuant to Section 307, BCZR. in excess of what is ordinarily permitted would in no way be extraordinary or Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
G3MC and used a5 lecture halls, meeting rooms, and an auditorium intended to

An accessory use or structure is defined as that which is customarily inci- even unusual.  The parking garage and the addition of the medical arts facility on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested approval
serve in-house, community training, and educational programs. The balance of S

dent and subordinate to and serves a princlpal use or structure; is subordinate to the main hospital building would satisfy those conditions and be within the and varlances should be granted.
the building will be owned and operated by an independent partnership composed

in area, extent, or purpose; is located on the same lot; and contributes to the spirit and intent of the BCZR. _ , Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

primarily of doctors who have privileges at GBMC and will consist of medical

. £ 1 -
' comfert, convenience, or necessity of the occupants, business, or industry in It should be noted that the Petitioner received a use permit in 1965 pursu- this‘__l_;::___ day of August, 1933, that a medical arts facility as an acces
offices designed solely for doctors practicing there. Indeed, it will replace

the principal use or structure served. Section 101, BCZR. Although the pro- ant to Section 409.4, BCZR, for parking on the site proposed for the garage. sory use and structure to the principal use of a hospital be approved and, as
the present doctorst offices ir the main building, thereby making much needed

posed medical arts facility will be in the R-O Zone and the main hospital build- An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning such, the Fetition for Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED and, additionally, the
space avallable.

ing is in both the D.R.2 and R-0 Zones, Section 203.3.4.1, BCZR, allows all uses regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property. Petition for Zoning Variances tc permit a maximum width of bullding elevations
Once the new facility is in full operation, GBMC expects that the hospital

permitted as a matter of right and as limited in a D.R.5.5 Zone. Since a hospi- Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area Of 931 feet and 325 feet instead cf the allowed 300 feet, a rear yard setback of

could attract an additional 15,000 new patient days per year as a result of the

: ' tal is permitted as a matter of right in 2 D,R.5.5 Zone and since the proposed ' variance, the petitioner must meet the followring: 7 feet instead of the required 40 feet, a side yard setback of 5 feet instead
adced services and convenience. Testimony revealed that other major hospitals 2 instead of th 1red
facility is located on the same lot, as defined by Section 101, there can be no 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea- of the required 30 feet, a front yard setback of 30 feet nstead ¢ e require
: sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
Question that the proposed facility is permitted as an accesory use or struc- purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; 60 feet, and a distance between bulldings of 20 feet instead of the required 49

in the City and County have such facllities on their campuses, and to remain

competitive and be more cost effective, GBMC needs to have such a facility on
! y whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap- feet and/or 75 Tect be and is hereby GRANTED, rrop and after the date of this

plicant as well as other property owners in the dis- 4
It has been a long-standing policy of the Zoning Commissioner to require trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied Order, subject to the following:
: for would give substantial relief; and
{ ' 1. : The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and bLe
t 0 legalize existing setbacks when major ) p
Fhel appropriate variances be requested to leg ¢ ! whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the g} g;anted :amehuPog recg‘pt of t:;StOPGEP; g?ueverz PEP%‘
- tioner 1s hereby made aware that procee ng a nis
it of th di r d blic
additions are proposed that are in line with existing deficient setbacks and :g;:ty azd wel?agg sz:zﬁ:dfill be cokserved an pu time 1s at its own risk until such fime o tee aoplica
which also create other deficiencies. The proposed medical arts facility will ?le agp:llate prog;ss :;gg ;?é:rpige:e::isgzpizgg.Pe{i;
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). tg; :rauzzig ;:aieqaired to return.  ong be ;esponsible
‘ n s is . ,

enlarge the nonconforming width of the existing hospital building elevation to ) : ;

® It 1s clear from the testimony that i/ the variances were granted, such use for returaing, said property to its original condition.

its campus as well. ture.

The Petitioner also proposes to construct a parking garage on the D.R,2-
zoned zite presently utilized for 180-surface parking spaces. The garage, which
wili provide 509 spaces, would be 325 feet long and requires variances to permit

a2 maximum width of a building elevation of 325 feet, a rear yard setback of 10

a slde yara setback of 5 feet, and a front yard setback of 30 feet. In

£

931 feet and requires that a variance to its maximum width be in accordance with

» 2 variance to permit a distance between the proposed facility and the as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result

' onditions precedent in Section 502, BCZR, and in accordance with the stan-

f 30 feet is required. n srhstantial detriment to the public good.
F
-

Efter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it 1is

S

dopted in the CMDP.

S property ls cddly shaped and the topography is unusual in that there more County

sed on the testimony and evidence presented, it is obvious that the

mwWmmm&mmsYnmm.;MWanw"m-ﬂmmﬂwmmahﬂ A S 1 et Bt g P

le level ground. The proposed garage is to be constructed on the only cleag™ that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result 1y the

.

vl

'UROER RECEIVED FOR FILING
‘/‘4{ . !
DATE_%

D FOR FILING

YE-ASSISTANT —

width has been and is in compliance with those conditions and standards.

tD FOR FILING

grface available, Without tnese variances, the 3 ddition and garage could

£

I WS

instgit variances were not granted. It has been established that the require- P B. Goward, Zsquire

isting hospital bullding has not in any way created a problem and has al-
constructed. ment |Grom which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use nf the ple's Counsel
n compatible with the site and surrounding community. Certainly, the

Petitioner seeks approval under Section 500.7, Bdaltimore County Zoning

land Eaue to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel, In

Regulftions (BCZR) and relief from Section 1B01.2.B.2, BCZR; Sections 1B02.2.B,

i

ORDER RECEIV
Al
U.weR RECEIY
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. PETITICNS FOR SPECIAL HEARTNG & VARIANCES . BALTIMORFE COUNTY ; "-,-«3'_}?1_ s
IN RE: PETITIONS SPECIAL HEARING AND * BEFORE THE : 9th Election District "‘:*:'F‘;? %&C% ,S)FMPL Q?LN' N % & 2ONNG _ R
VARIANCES : | s 5ON. MARYLAND 21204
Street osite * ZONING COMMISSIONER i Uy 404-1353
ggislvc;:nczizrllﬁz (6;3? Ngggh 1 o RE: PETITION FOR SPBECTAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZQNING COMMISSICNER -
- Election * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY PETITION FOR VARIANCES : | 3
Charles Street] - Sth Electio | E/S of Charles St. opposite : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ?3&‘%30 ég%ﬁ’l‘gﬂmm
- Greater Baltimore Medical * Case No. 86-45-SFHA LOCATION: East side of Charles Street cpposite Malvern Avenue Malvern Ave. (6701 N. Charles July 26, 1985 b
3 Center (6701 N. Charles Street) St.), 9th District : o
1 ] 1 .
; .
- Petitioner DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 29, 1985 at 1:30 p.m. GREATER BALTIMORE MEDICAL : Case No. 86-45-SPHA _
* CENTER, Petitioner John B, Howard, Esquire ' ‘ ]
i PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, L 210 Allegheny Avenue :
3 F % ®E om0 B X X K & % ‘ Tewson, Maryland P. 0. Box 5517 . R o
e ‘ : .. ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Towson, Maryland 21204 % .
¥ ORDER The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and S
: iy | Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: ' o
The Petitioner herein filed a Motien for Clarification of the Zoning Com- ! Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
Petition .or Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County L. . . .
missioner's Order issued August 1, 1985. Said Motion was heard on August 5, | Regulatio:xs folsegppmval ofga structure with certain hospital and related above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or RE: E.}g;lt;oghfo;- Spgf] altHeSrlgEii Vg;lances
) ! medical uses as accessory to the existing hospital and Variances from Section _ 0 arles Sireet, Opp e
1985, and upon oral request by the Petitioner to dismiss without prejudice the : 1 B01.2B.2 to permit a nrxngmn'n width of building elevation of 931' and 325' in other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary Igatli’tlvgi'n .:?enug_s(gigéthl- Charles Street)
i lieu of the allowed 300'; Section 1 B02.2B (V.B.2 QMDP) to permit a minimum rear ection I ) i L. __
aforedescribed Motion, it is hereby vard setback of 10’ in lieu of the required 40°' and a side yard setbuack of &' or final Order. grsﬂtgr Bgéf:??rgpgﬁdlcal Center - Petitioners
“ : "~ in lieu of the required 30' and a front yard setback of 30' in lieu of the _ . ase No.
ORDERED by the Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore County, this @™ _ aay required 60'; Section 102.2 (V.B.2 QMDP) to permit a distance between buildings 7 0
' of 30' in lieu of the required 40' and/or Section 1 BOl.2C.1 (V.B.3.b. OMDP) ‘ . ’?'
of September, 1985, that the Motion for Clarification filed by the Petitioner be ‘ to permit a distance between buildings of 30' instead of the required 75'. u}&w r’&/ ML{EW Dear Mr. Howard,

| Phylli& Cole Friedman . \ .
and is hereby DISMISSED without prejudice. ; People's Counsel for Baltimore County This is to advise you that $111.70 is due for advertising

_ and posting of the above property. 1his fee must be paid before
an Order is issued. ;

QSL{/C/_ , . , , ,Za- %{a-:)d, W This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

-.

Sonine Comphssioner of , on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the¢
% County : Peter Max Zimverman hearing. - » -
: Deputy People's Counsel 7
Rm. 223, Court House g3 :
AJ/srl 3 . . ' Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryiand
. Being the property of __Greater Baltimore Medical Center , as shown on plat Towson, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Buitlding, ’
‘c: John B. Howard, Esquire ! - plan filed with the Zoning Office, 494-2188 Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.
In the event that these Petitions are granted, a builain it be 1 ithi - - .
Peoplc's Counsel . - g 24, 1lding permit may be 1ssued within . r i
) P ‘ the rhirty (30) day appeal period. the Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of July, 1985, a copy ' ' Bin erely,
= any .cquest for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good , SPLTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - Ko 006882 E
4 L cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the hearing 3 of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Howard, Esquire, - OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION o . ; 1 :
 fow : set above or made at the hearing. : MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT : 4. I /-/v_,[ / tf./, /;_Zg«-?(
- j ] 210 Allegheny Ave., P, O, Box 5517, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner. ' ;

- ARNOLD JABLO?

i
H
f

BY ORDER 0F oo e o O oy g o ARNC o/

E ) ARNOLD JABLON / . oATE , ) .Lsf- accoust -0/ G /Y - C ) Zoning Commissioner
- ‘ ZONING COMMISSIONER - /{{ pZ - 5 o
o & OF BALTIMORE COUNTY , L agl g H wg 1170 4

: : AMOQU ) :
-1 ‘ Peter Max Zimmerman hd — _ m L ]
NG G s Ko Do w7 pef a0 Esy
5 = N ror. [t (N Thgamey = B Z,{.v;;q- AT
= - o j - LA 2
2 = oo J

B . 4
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VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

’

e 28, 1985

o T i

1 N 56 -45-SPHA
R e | CERTIFICATE OF FUBLICATION

LOCATION: Eam side of Charles [

Street oppotite Malvern Avenue |

(6201 N. Chl.rlecstru) . : e ac . ' ZONING DEPARTMENT
s o 10 LLE: Moaday, July 9, TOWSON, MD., oo July 1140 %0} OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ()C & - #-SFHA

John B. Howard, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue

P. 0. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204

FICATE OF PUBLICATION
&f’ld : S'(J«L{S_r
i

;

=

'Pléill_.[c gfﬁtggng:'gm 106, . B o . E Towsen, Moryland Towson, M ‘ -}—I _ b
NOTICE OF HEARING Chesnpeake Avenue Tomnon, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was | | » Md. 13! 199&/
Maryland ' p -
RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING & VARIANCES I , | P g _ 2 - |
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